

April 17, 2021

The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001. BSE Scrip Code: 542772 The Manager,

Listing Department,

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5 Floor, Plot C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai 400 051.

NSE Symbol: IIFLWAM

Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s),

SUB: INTIMATION UNDER REGULATION 30 OF SEBI LODR, 2015

The sponsorship and investment management of AIF category-II being managed by the wholly owned subsidiaries, namely IIFL Wealth Portfolio Managers limited, (Sponsor – IIFL Wealth Prime Limited) is being transferred to IIFL Management Services Limited (as Sponsor – IIFL Securities Limited), wholly owned subsidiary of IIFL Securities Limited, for a consideration of Rs. 35.46 lakh plus applicable taxes. The above transfer arrangement will be affected on or before June 1, 2021 and is subject to necessary filings / intimations to regulators / investors etc. The transferor and transferee entities are under the common promoters and the transfer is being done at arm's length basis, as per independent valuation certificate issued by Chartered Accountant and as approved by Audit Committee and Boards of respective companies.

Total AUM under these funds is currently 163 Crores held by 23 investors. The net management fees accrued by these funds is approximately 40 Lacs a year with an average residual fund life of less than 3 years. The net income from Investment Management of these AIF funds constitutes less than 0.025% of total consolidated income of IIFL Wealth Management Ltd. and its subsidiaries, based on Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for 9 months ended December 31, 2020.

IIFLW's dedicated AMC subsidiary, namely IIFL Asset Management Ltd continues managing the Category II & III AIFs held under it. This also allows IIFL Wealth Management to work towards consolidating its entire AIF business gradually into a single entity IIFL Asset Management

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,
For IIFL Wealth Management Limited

Amit Bhandari
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

IIFL WEALTH MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Corporate & Registered Office: IIFL Centre, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 TEL: (91-22) 4876 5600 | FAX: (91-22) 4875 5606